

## 1.11.01

## 101601233 101601233

In Re the Application of:		) Group Art Unit:		
СНОІ		) Examiner:		
Serial No.: No	ot yet assigned	) RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT		
Filed: Herewit	th	) <u>EXPRESS MAIL #686041607</u>		
Atty. File No.:	4409IC-2	)		
For: "ELECT	ΓRIC HEATER"	)		
BOX ASSIGNI Commissioner Washington, D	of Patents			
Dear Sir:				
Please r	ecord the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof:		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			
	Key-Young CHOI	09759001		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	IC Tech Co., Ltd. 738-12L, 643-11 Gojan-dong, Namdong-ku Incheon-shi, 405-310 Republic of Korea Republic of Korea			
	CHOI, Key-Young 643-11 Gojan-dong, Nar Incheon-shi, 405-310 Re	_		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:			
	[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other:	[] Merger [] Change of Name		
	Execution Date: January 2, 200	1		
01/30/2001 DBYRNE (	00000333 09759001 40.00 bp			

PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0698

4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 2, 2001  A. Patent Application No.(s): None.  B. Patent No.(s): None.		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		
	Todd M. Petersen Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> .		
7.	<ul> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.</li> <li>[X] Enclosed</li> <li>[X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.</li> <li>[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>		
8.	Deposit account number: 19-1970 .		
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _5_		
	Respectfully submitted,		
	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.		
	By: Jodd M Feters		

Todd M. Petersen

Registration No. 45,580

1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

(303) 863-9700

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, I	_CHOI, G	in-Young	•	of	102-1603 epublic of Korea
Samhwa	an Apt., 13-6	Kwankyo-do	ong, Nam-ku	, Incheon-shi,	402-080 R	epublic of Korea
have i	nvented a certai	in new and u	seful invention	n entitled _Elec	tric Heate	r
		<del></del>				plication for Letters
Patent Attorn	of the United ey File No	States has b 4409IC-2	ccn prepared	for filing, said executed on even		being identified as ith;
	NOW THERE	PORR he is	known that	I the said inven	tor, for and	in consideration of
certair						f which is hereby
						mto said assignee,
IC :	Tech Co., Ltd			, a compa	ny organize	d under the laws of
						3-11 Gojan-dong.
				olic of Korea		the tarritory of the
						the territory of the n-part and reissue
						suant to the Patent
						invention, and all
						es and other patent
rights,	obtained for the	invention in	the United Sta	tes or any other c	ountry; I als	o assign any right,
						red to the assignee,
						therefor to a party
other th	ian IC Tech	Co., Ltd.		8	nd I am und	er no obligation to
make a	ny assignment	of the inven	tion, applicati	on, or patent the	refor to any	other party; and I
further	agree to cooper	ate with the a	ssignce herev	nger in the obtai	ning and sus	staining of any and
	ense of said as:		ming aggigne	a a excinsive om:	nersmh or m	e invention, but at
nie ext	CUSE OI NAID AS:	aguee.				
	The Commission	ner of Patent	s is hereby ant	horized and requ	ested to issue	the Letters Patent
solely i	n accordance w	ith the terms	of this Assig	nment, to	Tech Co.	Ltd.
its suc	cessors, legal r	epresentative	s and assigns	, as the assigne	e of the ent	ire right, title and
	therein.	-	_	•		
		WHEREOF,	the party her	eto has executed	this Assign	ment as of the date
indicati	ed hereunder.					
	•					
Date:	January 02	. 2001	Bv:	CHOL, Gun	Toung	
Date.	Odinary Oz		Print Name	CHOI, Gun-	oung v	
WITNI	ess:					
-, - <b></b> ,-				Aumales -		
Date: .	January 02	2001	Ву:	KANG, Jung M	n Ka	ng
				WANC Tune N	1	1/

PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0700

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, I, CHOI.	Gun-Young	of , 102-1603
Sam	nwan Apt., 13-6 Kwankyo	-dong, Nam-ku,	Incheon-shi, 402-080 Republic of Kores
have	e invented a certain new and	d useful invention	entitled Electric Heater
			for which an application for Letters
Pate	nt of the United States has		for filing, said application being identified as
Atto	mey File No. 4409IC-2	and ex	secuted on even date herewith;
	NOW THEREFORE, M	e it known that I,	the said inventor, for and in consideration of
certa	un good and valuable co	nsideration, the	sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby
acion	owledged, at the request	of the assignee of	o sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee,
_CHC	OI. Key-Young		, a company organized moder the laws of
		xk baxing: a:place:	Olxinisians at _643-11 Gozan-dong.
_Nan	ndong-ku, Incheon-shi,	405-310 Republ	ic of Korea,
its sv	ccessors, legal representativ	es and assigns, ti	ne aforesaid application for the territory of the
Unite	ed States of America and	all continuation,	divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue
appli	cations, all patent applicati	ons in foreign co	untries, all applications pursuant to the Patent
Coop	eration Treaty and all applica	ations for extension	a filed or to be filed for the invention, and all
_	7		idels, Extensions or Reissnes and other patent
			s or any other country; I also assign any right,
			s not already been transferred to the assignee,
			attion, application or patent therefor to a party
			and I am under no obligation to
ouxa 	CHOI, Key-Your	ng ti-s e-stiesties	and I am miles no confirm to
			n, or patent therefor to any other party; and I
			der in the obtaining and sustaining of any and
		utunud szaduce.	s exclusive ownership of the invention, but at
ine ex	mense of said assignee.		
			orized and requested to issue the Letters Patent
			nent, toCHOT_Key-Young
	· •	ves and assigns,	as the assignee of the entire right, title and
intere	st therein.		•
		F, the party heret	o has executed this Assignment as of the date
indica	ited hereunder.		
	•		
			CHAI GUAS YOMAA
Date:	January 02, 2001	_	CHOI, Gun-Young
		Print Name:_	CHOI, Gun-Young
WITN	PSS:	,	1
			ungman lang.
Date:	January 02, 2001	- J	
			KANG, Jung-Man

**RECORDED: 01/11/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0701